

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00  
=====

PROJECT(S): NH-1310(700)E

LOCATION(S): PORTLAND, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_  
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : PORTLAND, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION. WORK INCLUDES HIGHWAY

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME |                                     | TOTAL<br>BID |              | % OVER<br>LOW BID |  |
|------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|-------------------|--|
| 1    | 000079          | R. J. GRONDIN & SONS                | \$           | 1,655,429.60 | 100.0000%         |  |
| 2    | 000022          | LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE) | \$           | 2,108,227.00 | 127.3523%         |  |
| 3    | 000116          | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.    | \$           | 2,117,573.50 | 127.9169%         |  |
| 4    | 000059          | PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.               | \$           | 2,380,090.00 | 143.7748%         |  |

  

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                                 |              | ( 1 ) 000079<br>R. J. GRONDIN & SONS |          | ( 2 ) 000022<br>LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE |          | ( 3 ) 000116<br>SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I |          |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------|----------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                          | QUANTITY     | UNIT PRICE                           | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT   |
| SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS                                |              |                                      |          |                                              |          |                                               |          |
| 0010 201.23<br>REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY              | 16.000 EA    | 305.00000                            | 4880.00  | 800.00000                                    | 12800.00 | 650.00000                                     | 10400.00 |
| 0020 201.24<br>REMOVING STUMP                             | 11.000 EA    | 175.00000                            | 1925.00  | 400.00000                                    | 4400.00  | 250.00000                                     | 2750.00  |
| 0030 202.11<br>REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 140.000 SY   | 10.00000                             | 1400.00  | 19.00000                                     | 2660.00  | 9.00000                                       | 1260.00  |
| 0040 202.15<br>REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN            | 2.000 EA     | 450.00000                            | 900.00   | 1500.00000                                   | 3000.00  | 300.00000                                     | 600.00   |
| 0050 202.20<br>REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT      | 11400.000 SY | 1.05000                              | 11970.00 | 5.00000                                      | 57000.00 | 1.80000                                       | 20520.00 |
| 0060 202.202<br>REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE                 | 3750.000 SY  | 8.00000                              | 30000.00 | 5.00000                                      | 18750.00 | 3.25000                                       | 12187.50 |
| 0070 202.203<br>PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS                      | 49.000 SY    | 31.00000                             | 1519.00  | 12.00000                                     | 588.00   | 12.00000                                      | 588.00   |
| 0080 203.20<br>COMMON EXCAVATION                          | 6940.000 CY  | 4.90000                              | 34006.00 | 9.00000                                      | 62460.00 | 11.25000                                      | 78075.00 |
| 0090 203.2312<br>HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                   | LUMP         | 1500.00000                           | 1500.00  | 3000.00000                                   | 3000.00  | 3000.00000                                    | 3000.00  |
| 0100 203.2333<br>DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION           | 50.000 T     | 120.00000                            | 6000.00  | 100.00000                                    | 5000.00  | 100.00000                                     | 5000.00  |
| 0110 203.24<br>COMMON BORROW                              | 98.000 CY    | 12.45000                             | 1220.10  | 6.50000                                      | 637.00   | 1.00000                                       | 98.00    |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00  
=====

| =====                     |                                                            |             | ( 1 ) 000079         |           | ( 2 ) 000022                 |           | ( 3 ) 000116                  |           | ===== |  |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|-----------|-------|--|
|                           |                                                            |             | R. J. GRONDIN & SONS |           | LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE |           | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I |           |       |  |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                           | QUANTITY    | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT    |       |  |
| 0120 206.07               | STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES | 25.000 CY   | 85.00000             | 2125.00   | 48.00000                     | 1200.00   | 300.00000                     | 7500.00   |       |  |
| 0130 304.09               | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED                            | 2700.000 CY | 30.00000             | 81000.00  | 41.00000                     | 110700.00 | 20.00000                      | 54000.00  |       |  |
| 0140 304.10               | AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL                          | 1150.000 CY | 28.00000             | 32200.00  | 41.00000                     | 47150.00  | 40.00000                      | 46000.00  |       |  |
| 0150 403.1021             | TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                  | 490.000 SY  | 50.00000             | 24500.00  | 40.00000                     | 19600.00  | 34.50000                      | 16905.00  |       |  |
| 0160 403.207              | HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA                                | 2380.000 T  | 75.00000             | 178500.00 | 80.00000                     | 190400.00 | 76.00000                      | 180880.00 |       |  |
| 0170 403.208              | HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE                        | 1950.000 T  | 81.00000             | 157950.00 | 83.50000                     | 162825.00 | 83.00000                      | 161850.00 |       |  |
| 0180 403.209              | HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)    | 10.000 T    | 480.00000            | 4800.00   | 175.00000                    | 1750.00   | 250.00000                     | 2500.00   |       |  |
| 0190 409.15               | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED                             | 710.000 G   | 12.00000             | 8520.00   | 10.00000                     | 7100.00   | 10.00000                      | 7100.00   |       |  |
| 0200 502.341              | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN                         | 43.000 CY   | 575.00000            | 24725.00  | 190.00000                    | 8170.00   | 450.00000                     | 19350.00  |       |  |
| 0210 515.20               | PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE                    | 60.000 SY   | 55.00000             | 3300.00   | 20.00000                     | 1200.00   | 10.00000                      | 600.00    |       |  |
| 0220 603.159              | 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III                            | 15.000 LF   | 40.00000             | 600.00    | 80.00000                     | 1200.00   | 45.40000                      | 681.00    |       |  |
| 0230 603.161              | 15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE                              | 110.000 LF  | 50.00000             | 5500.00   | 60.00000                     | 6600.00   | 62.20000                      | 6842.00   |       |  |
| 0240 603.165              | 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III                 | 140.000 LF  | 70.00000             | 9800.00   | 82.00000                     | 11480.00  | 97.00000                      | 13580.00  |       |  |
| 0250 603.169              | 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III                            | 830.000 LF  | 56.00000             | 46480.00  | 64.00000                     | 53120.00  | 70.00000                      | 58100.00  |       |  |
| 0260 603.179              | 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III                            | 250.000 LF  | 58.00000             | 14500.00  | 125.00000                    | 31250.00  | 71.00000                      | 17750.00  |       |  |
| 0270 604.071              | CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-P                                      | 18.500 EA   | 2600.00000           | 48100.00  | 4500.00000                   | 83250.00  | 2625.00000                    | 48562.50  |       |  |
| 0280 604.15               | MANHOLE                                                    | 1.600 EA    | 2200.00000           | 3520.00   | 5500.00000                   | 8800.00   | 3600.00000                    | 5760.00   |       |  |
| 0290 604.18               | ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE                  | 2.000 EA    | 650.00000            | 1300.00   | 440.00000                    | 880.00    | 550.00000                     | 1100.00   |       |  |
| 0300 604.2403             | SPECIAL BASIN R3303                                        | 2.400 EA    | 2300.00000           | 5520.00   | 5500.00000                   | 13200.00  | 2825.00000                    | 6780.00   |       |  |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

|                           |                                                           |             | ( 1 ) 000079         |          |                              | ( 2 ) 000022 |                               |          | ( 3 ) 000116 |        |  |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|----------|--------------|--------|--|
|                           |                                                           |             | R. J. GRONDIN & SONS |          | LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE |              | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I |          |              |        |  |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                          | QUANTITY    | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT |  |
| 0310 604.2403             | SPECIAL BASIN R3303 - FLAT TOP - 5' DIA                   | 1.200 EA    | 3000.00000           | 3600.00  | 6200.00000                   | 7440.00      | 4100.00000                    | 4920.00  |              |        |  |
| 0320 604.242              | CATCH BASIN TYPE F3                                       | 2.000 EA    | 1250.00000           | 2500.00  | 2800.00000                   | 5600.00      | 1450.00000                    | 2900.00  |              |        |  |
| 0330 605.09               | 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B                                  | 340.000 LF  | 31.25000             | 10625.00 | 32.00000                     | 10880.00     | 20.95000                      | 7123.00  |              |        |  |
| 0340 605.12               | 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C                                 | 585.000 LF  | 52.00000             | 30420.00 | 52.00000                     | 30420.00     | 42.00000                      | 24570.00 |              |        |  |
| 0350 607.22               | CEDAR RAIL FENCE                                          | 250.000 LF  | 18.85000             | 4712.50  | 22.00000                     | 5500.00      | 18.85000                      | 4712.50  |              |        |  |
| 0360 608.26               | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD                        | 184.000 SF  | 55.00000             | 10120.00 | 70.00000                     | 12880.00     | 50.00000                      | 9200.00  |              |        |  |
| 0370 609.11               | VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1                                      | 1550.000 LF | 27.50000             | 42625.00 | 29.00000                     | 44950.00     | 25.00000                      | 38750.00 |              |        |  |
| 0380 609.111              | SPECIAL GRANITE CURB - 24"                                | 390.000 LF  | 42.50000             | 16575.00 | 50.00000                     | 19500.00     | 42.00000                      | 16380.00 |              |        |  |
| 0390 609.12               | VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR                           | 64.000 LF   | 37.00000             | 2368.00  | 40.00000                     | 2560.00      | 35.00000                      | 2240.00  |              |        |  |
| 0400 609.237              | TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT                             | 42.000 EA   | 200.00000            | 8400.00  | 225.00000                    | 9450.00      | 185.00000                     | 7770.00  |              |        |  |
| 0410 609.2371             | TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1- 7 FT - CIRCULAR                     | 7.000 EA    | 260.00000            | 1820.00  | 300.00000                    | 2100.00      | 245.00000                     | 1715.00  |              |        |  |
| 0420 609.38               | RESET CURB TYPE 1                                         | 1000.000 LF | 15.00000             | 15000.00 | 6.50000                      | 6500.00      | 14.00000                      | 14000.00 |              |        |  |
| 0430 610.08               | PLAIN RIPRAP                                              | 125.000 CY  | 75.00000             | 9375.00  | 35.00000                     | 4375.00      | 75.00000                      | 9375.00  |              |        |  |
| 0440 610.18               | STONE DITCH PROTECTION                                    | 35.000 CY   | 75.00000             | 2625.00  | 40.00000                     | 1400.00      | 75.00000                      | 2625.00  |              |        |  |
| 0450 613.319              | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET                                   | 200.000 SY  | 3.00000              | 600.00   | 2.75000                      | 550.00       | 2.65000                       | 530.00   |              |        |  |
| 0460 615.07               | LOAM                                                      | 310.000 CY  | 67.00000             | 20770.00 | 30.00000                     | 9300.00      | 48.00000                      | 14880.00 |              |        |  |
| 0470 618.1301             | SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY                   | 22.000 UN   | 60.00000             | 1320.00  | 28.00000                     | 616.00       | 24.00000                      | 528.00   |              |        |  |
| 0480 619.1201             | MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY                                     | 22.000 UN   | 60.00000             | 1320.00  | 13.00000                     | 286.00       | 11.00000                      | 242.00   |              |        |  |
| 0490 619.1301             | BARK MULCH                                                | 140.000 CY  | 50.00000             | 7000.00  | 35.00000                     | 4900.00      | 48.00000                      | 6720.00  |              |        |  |
| 0500 620.58               | EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE                                | 470.000 SY  | 3.00000              | 1410.00  | 2.00000                      | 940.00       | 2.00000                       | 940.00   |              |        |  |
| 0510 621.275              | LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP C | 10.000 EA   | 390.00000            | 3900.00  | 450.00000                    | 4500.00      | 389.30000                     | 3893.00  |              |        |  |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

| =====                     |                                                        |              | ( 1 ) 000079         |           | ( 2 ) 000022                 |           | ( 3 ) 000116                  |           | =====      |        |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
|                           |                                                        |              | R. J. GRONDIN & SONS |           | LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE |           | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I |           |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                       | QUANTITY     | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0520 621.546              | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT)                     | 60.000 EA    | 29.00000             | 1740.00   | 33.00000                     | 1980.00   | 29.00000                      | 1740.00   |            |        |
|                           | GROUP A                                                |              |                      |           |                              |           |                               |           |            |        |
| 0530 627.407              | REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING | 2100.000 SF  | 9.50000              | 19950.00  | 10.00000                     | 21000.00  | 9.50000                       | 19950.00  |            |        |
| 0540 627.733              | 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE       | 10300.000 LF | 0.24000              | 2472.00   | 0.25000                      | 2575.00   | 0.24000                       | 2472.00   |            |        |
| 0550 627.76               | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW       | LUMP         | 1500.00000           | 1500.00   | 10000.00000                  | 10000.00  | 2500.00000                    | 2500.00   |            |        |
| 0560 635.31               | PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL                     | 1250.000 SF  | 38.00000             | 47500.00  | 75.00000                     | 93750.00  | 50.00000                      | 62500.00  |            |        |
| 0570 639.19               | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B                                    | 1.000 EA     | 5250.00000           | 5250.00   | 15000.00000                  | 15000.00  | 16000.00000                   | 16000.00  |            |        |
| 0580 643.86               | TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS                          | 3.000 EA     | 900.00000            | 2700.00   | 1000.00000                   | 3000.00   | 900.00000                     | 2700.00   |            |        |
| 0590 645.291              | ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II                           | 145.000 SF   | 35.00000             | 5075.00   | 35.00000                     | 5075.00   | 35.00000                      | 5075.00   |            |        |
| 0600 652.38               | FLAGGER                                                | 10000.000 HR | 14.95000             | 149500.00 | 16.00000                     | 160000.00 | 14.95000                      | 149500.00 |            |        |
| 0610 652.39               | WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                              | LUMP         | 1500.00000           | 1500.00   | 53350.00000                  | 53350.00  | 150000.00000                  | 150000.00 |            |        |
| 0620 653.22               | 2 INCH POLYSTYRENE PLASTIC INSULATION                  | 13.000 SY    | 20.00000             | 260.00    | 25.00000                     | 325.00    | 20.00000                      | 260.00    |            |        |
| 0630 656.75               | TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL     | LUMP         | 2200.00000           | 2200.00   | 20000.00000                  | 20000.00  | 12000.00000                   | 12000.00  |            |        |
| 0640 658.20               | ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN                      | 12.000 SY    | 22.00000             | 264.00    | 25.00000                     | 300.00    | 22.00000                      | 264.00    |            |        |
| 0650 659.10               | MOBILIZATION                                           | LUMP         | 145000.00000         | 145000.00 | 155300.00000                 | 155300.00 | 389484.00000                  | 389484.00 |            |        |
| 0660 801.03               | TEST PITS                                              | 13.000 EA    | 980.00000            | 12740.00  | 1250.00000                   | 16250.00  | 450.00000                     | 5850.00   |            |        |
| 0670 801.17               | 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)                     | 1300.000 LF  | 85.00000             | 110500.00 | 95.00000                     | 123500.00 | 70.00000                      | 91000.00  |            |        |
| 0680 803.011              | TEST PITS                                              | 48.000 CY    | 32.00000             | 1536.00   | 45.00000                     | 2160.00   | 45.00000                      | 2160.00   |            |        |
| 0690 803.134              | 4 INCH SERVICE LEADS                                   | 185.000 LF   | 85.00000             | 15725.00  | 145.00000                    | 26825.00  | 60.00000                      | 11100.00  |            |        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

| =====                     |                                   |          |    | ( 1 ) 000079         |          | ( 2 ) 000022                 |          | ( 3 ) 000116                  |          | ===== |  |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|----|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------|----------|-------|--|
|                           |                                   |          |    | R. J. GRONDIN & SONS |          | LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE |          | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I |          |       |  |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                  | QUANTITY |    | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT   |       |  |
| 0700 803.135              | 6 INCH SERVICE LEADS              | 155.000  | LF | 100.00000            | 15500.00 | 150.00000                    | 23250.00 | 65.00000                      | 10075.00 |       |  |
| 0710 812.16               | SEWER MANHOLE                     | 6.000    | EA | 2650.00000           | 15900.00 | 4500.00000                   | 27000.00 | 2900.00000                    | 17400.00 |       |  |
| 0720 812.162              | ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE  | 4.000    | EA | 550.00000            | 2200.00  | 400.00000                    | 1600.00  | 550.00000                     | 2200.00  |       |  |
| 0730 812.164              | REBUILDING SEWER MANHOLE          | 2.000    | EA | 2200.00000           | 4400.00  | 2500.00000                   | 5000.00  | 4000.00000                    | 8000.00  |       |  |
| 0740 822.321              | 4 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE | 15.000   | LF | 145.00000            | 2175.00  | 130.00000                    | 1950.00  | 145.00000                     | 2175.00  |       |  |
| 0750 822.322              | 6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE          | 30.000   | LF | 150.00000            | 4500.00  | 80.00000                     | 2400.00  | 135.00000                     | 4050.00  |       |  |
| 0760 822.3224             | 6" SEWER - FILL & ABANDON         | 1370.000 | LF | 6.50000              | 8905.00  | 8.00000                      | 10960.00 | 2.30000                       | 3151.00  |       |  |
| 0770 822.33               | 6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE | 52.000   | LF | 46.00000             | 2392.00  | 95.00000                     | 4940.00  | 70.00000                      | 3640.00  |       |  |
| 0780 822.36               | 12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE         | 804.000  | LF | 55.00000             | 44220.00 | 95.00000                     | 76380.00 | 109.00000                     | 87636.00 |       |  |
| 0790 822.40               | 6 INCH COUPLING                   | 1.000    | EA | 250.00000            | 250.00   | 450.00000                    | 450.00   | 200.00000                     | 200.00   |       |  |
| 0800 822.401              | 4 INCH COUPLING                   | 1.000    | EA | 150.00000            | 150.00   | 320.00000                    | 320.00   | 150.00000                     | 150.00   |       |  |
| 0810 823.31               | 12 INCH GATE VALVE                | 2.000    | EA | 2550.00000           | 5100.00  | 3300.00000                   | 6600.00  | 2425.00000                    | 4850.00  |       |  |
| 0820 823.313              | 12 " TEE 12" X 12"                | 1.000    | EA | 1000.00000           | 1000.00  | 2000.00000                   | 2000.00  | 750.00000                     | 750.00   |       |  |
| 0830 823.3131             | 12" X 6" TEE                      | 1.000    | EA | 1000.00000           | 1000.00  | 1100.00000                   | 1100.00  | 550.00000                     | 550.00   |       |  |
| 0840 823.325              | 8 INCH GATE VALVE                 | 2.000    | EA | 6600.00000           | 13200.00 | 6200.00000                   | 12400.00 | 6500.00000                    | 13000.00 |       |  |
| 0850 823.331              | 6 INCH GATE VALVE                 | 1.000    | EA | 5775.00000           | 5775.00  | 6500.00000                   | 6500.00  | 900.00000                     | 900.00   |       |  |
| 0860 823.3311             | 6" SLEEVE                         | 2.000    | EA | 320.00000            | 640.00   | 535.00000                    | 1070.00  | 180.00000                     | 360.00   |       |  |
| 0870 823.3353             | 4 INCH BEND                       | 2.000    | EA | 140.00000            | 280.00   | 225.00000                    | 450.00   | 150.00000                     | 300.00   |       |  |
| 0880 823.337              | 6 " BEND                          | 2.000    | EA | 250.00000            | 500.00   | 325.00000                    | 650.00   | 327.00000                     | 654.00   |       |  |
| 0890 823.34               | BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY           | 1.000    | EA | 1500.00000           | 1500.00  | 2500.00000                   | 2500.00  | 1300.00000                    | 1300.00  |       |  |
| 0900 824.30               | FIRE HYDRANT                      | 1.000    | EA | 5750.00000           | 5750.00  | 5000.00000                   | 5000.00  | 3845.00000                    | 3845.00  |       |  |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

|                                      |                                              |            | ( 1 ) 000079         | ( 2 ) 000022 |                              | ( 3 ) 000116 |                               |              |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
|                                      |                                              |            | R. J. GRONDIN & SONS |              | LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE |              | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I |              |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT            | ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | QUANTITY   | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       |
| 0910 824.3011                        | HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TAPPING SLEEVE/GATE VALVE) | 2.000 EA   | 11000.00000          | 22000.00     | 9500.00000                   | 19000.00     | 7500.00000                    | 15000.00     |
| 0920 824.3021                        | HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TEE/GATE VALVE)            | 1.000 EA   | 6500.00000           | 6500.00      | 8500.00000                   | 8500.00      | 4250.00000                    | 4250.00      |
| 0930 825.434                         | 1" COPPER SERVICE LONGSIDE                   | 3.000 EA   | 1955.00000           | 5865.00      | 5500.00000                   | 16500.00     | 2800.00000                    | 8400.00      |
| 0940 825.434                         | 1" COPPER SERVICE SHORTSIDE                  | 6.000 EA   | 1070.00000           | 6420.00      | 5000.00000                   | 30000.00     | 1350.00000                    | 8100.00      |
| 0950 827.301                         | ROCK EXCAVATION WATER MAIN                   | 150.000 CY | 45.00000             | 6750.00      | 55.00000                     | 8250.00      | 150.00000                     | 22500.00     |
| 0960 827.302                         | UNSUITABLE SOIL EXCAVATION - BELOW GRAD      | 150.000 CY | 6.00000              | 900.00       | 20.00000                     | 3000.00      | 15.00000                      | 2250.00      |
| 0970 827.312                         | SELECT BACKFILL                              | 150.000 CY | 6.00000              | 900.00       | 35.00000                     | 5250.00      | 20.00000                      | 3000.00      |
| SECTION TOTALS                       |                                              |            | \$                   | 1,655,429.60 | \$                           | 2,108,227.00 | \$                            | 2,117,573.50 |
| SECTION 0002 PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT |                                              |            |                      |              |                              |              |                               |              |
| 0980 823.011                         | GATE VALVE BOX, INSTALL ONLY                 | 2.000 EA   | 0.00000              | 0.00         | 0.00000                      | 0.00         | 0.00000                       | 0.00         |
| 0990 823.332                         | GATE VALVE BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE              | 10.000 EA  | 0.00000              | 0.00         | 0.00000                      | 0.00         | 0.00000                       | 0.00         |
| SECTION TOTALS                       |                                              |            | \$                   | 0.00         | \$                           | 0.00         | \$                            | 0.00         |
| SECTION 0003 GAS UTILITY             |                                              |            |                      |              |                              |              |                               |              |
| 1000 827.361                         | GAS MAIN TRENCH RELOCATION                   | 500.000 LF | 0.00000              | 0.00         | 0.00000                      | 0.00         | 0.00000                       | 0.00         |
| SECTION TOTALS                       |                                              |            | \$                   | 0.00         | \$                           | 0.00         | \$                            | 0.00         |
| CONTRACT TOTALS                      |                                              |            | \$                   | 1,655,429.60 | \$                           | 2,108,227.00 | \$                            | 2,117,573.50 |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT  |                                                            |              | ( 4 ) 000059<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. | ( )        | ( )       |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION           |                                                            |              | QUANTITY                              | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT    |
| SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS |                                                            |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0010                       | 201.23                                                     | 16.000 EA    |                                       | 480.00000  | 7680.00   |
|                            | REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY                              |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0020                       | 201.24                                                     | 11.000 EA    |                                       | 100.00000  | 1100.00   |
|                            | REMOVING STUMP                                             |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0030                       | 202.11                                                     | 140.000 SY   |                                       | 20.00000   | 2800.00   |
|                            | REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                 |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0040                       | 202.15                                                     | 2.000 EA     |                                       | 627.00000  | 1254.00   |
|                            | REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN                            |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0050                       | 202.20                                                     | 11400.000 SY |                                       | 3.10000    | 35340.00  |
|                            | REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT                      |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0060                       | 202.202                                                    | 3750.000 SY  |                                       | 4.00000    | 15000.00  |
|                            | REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE                                  |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0070                       | 202.203                                                    | 49.000 SY    |                                       | 45.00000   | 2205.00   |
|                            | PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS                                       |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0080                       | 203.20                                                     | 6940.000 CY  |                                       | 22.00000   | 152680.00 |
|                            | COMMON EXCAVATION                                          |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0090                       | 203.2312                                                   | LUMP         |                                       | 2500.00000 | 2500.00   |
|                            | HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                                     |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0100                       | 203.2333                                                   | 50.000 T     |                                       | 115.00000  | 5750.00   |
|                            | DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION                             |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0110                       | 203.24                                                     | 98.000 CY    |                                       | 30.00000   | 2940.00   |
|                            | COMMON BORROW                                              |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0120                       | 206.07                                                     | 25.000 CY    |                                       | 125.00000  | 3125.00   |
|                            | STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0130                       | 304.09                                                     | 2700.000 CY  |                                       | 41.00000   | 110700.00 |
|                            | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED                            |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0140                       | 304.10                                                     | 1150.000 CY  |                                       | 35.00000   | 40250.00  |
|                            | AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL                          |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0150                       | 403.1021                                                   | 490.000 SY   |                                       | 42.00000   | 20580.00  |
|                            | TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                  |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0160                       | 403.207                                                    | 2380.000 T   |                                       | 75.00000   | 178500.00 |
|                            | HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA                                |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0170                       | 403.208                                                    | 1950.000 T   |                                       | 81.00000   | 157950.00 |
|                            | HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE                        |              |                                       |            |           |
| 0180                       | 403.209                                                    | 10.000 T     |                                       | 300.00000  | 3000.00   |
|                            | HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)    |              |                                       |            |           |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

| =====                     |                                            |            | ( 4 ) 000059          |        | ( )        |        | ( )        |        |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
|                           |                                            |            | PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |        |            |        |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | QUANTITY   | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0190 409.15               | 710.000 G                                  | 8.00000    | 5680.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED             |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0200 502.341              | 43.000 CY                                  | 195.00000  | 8385.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN         |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0210 515.20               | 60.000 SY                                  | 25.00000   | 1500.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE    |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0220 603.159              | 15.000 LF                                  | 115.00000  | 1725.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III            |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0230 603.161              | 110.000 LF                                 | 96.00000   | 10560.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE              |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0240 603.165              | 140.000 LF                                 | 77.00000   | 10780.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0250 603.169              | 830.000 LF                                 | 65.00000   | 53950.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III            |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0260 603.179              | 250.000 LF                                 | 69.00000   | 17250.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III            |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0270 604.071              | 18.500 EA                                  | 4200.00000 | 77700.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-P                      |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0280 604.15               | 1.600 EA                                   | 3600.00000 | 5760.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | MANHOLE                                    |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0290 604.18               | 2.000 EA                                   | 500.00000  | 1000.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE  |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0300 604.2403             | 2.400 EA                                   | 5300.00000 | 12720.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | SPECIAL BASIN R3303                        |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0310 604.2403             | 1.200 EA                                   | 5500.00000 | 6600.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | SPECIAL BASIN R3303 - FLAT TOP - 5' DIA    |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0320 604.242              | 2.000 EA                                   | 3500.00000 | 7000.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | CATCH BASIN TYPE F3                        |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0330 605.09               | 340.000 LF                                 | 38.00000   | 12920.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B                   |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0340 605.12               | 585.000 LF                                 | 56.00000   | 32760.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C                  |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0350 607.22               | 250.000 LF                                 | 29.00000   | 7250.00               |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | CEDAR RAIL FENCE                           |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0360 608.26               | 184.000 SF                                 | 90.00000   | 16560.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD         |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0370 609.11               | 1550.000 LF                                | 45.00000   | 69750.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1                       |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |
| 0380 609.111              | 390.000 LF                                 | 67.00000   | 26130.00              |        |            |        |            |        |
|                           | SPECIAL GRANITE CURB - 24"                 |            |                       |        |            |        |            |        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

|                                                                              |              |  | ( 4 ) 000059<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. | ( )      | ( )                                    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY     |  | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                      AMOUNT |
| 0390 609.12<br>VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR                               | 64.000 LF    |  | 58.00000                              | 3712.00  |                                        |
| 0400 609.237<br>TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT                                | 42.000 EA    |  | 260.00000                             | 10920.00 |                                        |
| 0410 609.2371<br>TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1- 7 FT - CIRCULAR                       | 7.000 EA     |  | 360.00000                             | 2520.00  |                                        |
| 0420 609.38<br>RESET CURB TYPE 1                                             | 1000.000 LF  |  | 6.50000                               | 6500.00  |                                        |
| 0430 610.08<br>PLAIN RIPRAP                                                  | 125.000 CY   |  | 85.00000                              | 10625.00 |                                        |
| 0440 610.18<br>STONE DITCH PROTECTION                                        | 35.000 CY    |  | 48.00000                              | 1680.00  |                                        |
| 0450 613.319<br>EROSION CONTROL BLANKET                                      | 200.000 SY   |  | 2.25000                               | 450.00   |                                        |
| 0460 615.07<br>LOAM                                                          | 310.000 CY   |  | 92.00000                              | 28520.00 |                                        |
| 0470 618.1301<br>SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY                     | 22.000 UN    |  | 45.00000                              | 990.00   |                                        |
| 0480 619.1201<br>MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY                                       | 22.000 UN    |  | 35.00000                              | 770.00   |                                        |
| 0490 619.1301<br>BARK MULCH                                                  | 140.000 CY   |  | 75.00000                              | 10500.00 |                                        |
| 0500 620.58<br>EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE                                    | 470.000 SY   |  | 2.70000                               | 1269.00  |                                        |
| 0510 621.275<br>LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50<br>INCH CALIPER) GROUP C | 10.000 EA    |  | 470.00000                             | 4700.00  |                                        |
| 0520 621.546<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT)<br>GROUP A                | 60.000 EA    |  | 50.00000                              | 3000.00  |                                        |
| 0530 627.407<br>REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WHITE OR YELLOW<br>PAVEMENT MARKING    | 2100.000 SF  |  | 12.00000                              | 25200.00 |                                        |
| 0540 627.733<br>4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING LINE          | 10300.000 LF |  | 0.30000                               | 3090.00  |                                        |
| 0550 627.76<br>TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE<br>OR YELLOW           | LUMP         |  | 2500.00000                            | 2500.00  |                                        |
| 0560 635.31<br>PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL                            | 1250.000 SF  |  | 65.00000                              | 81250.00 |                                        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00

=====

|                                                                      |           |      | ( 4 ) 000059<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. | ( )       |            | ( )    |                      |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|----------------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                        | QUANTITY  |      | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE<br>AMOUNT |
| 0570 639.19<br>FIELD OFFICE TYPE B                                   | 1.000     | EA   | 35000.00000                           | 35000.00  |            |        |                      |
| 0580 643.86<br>TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS                         | 3.000     | EA   | 1500.00000                            | 4500.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0590 645.291<br>ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II                         | 145.000   | SF   | 55.00000                              | 7975.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0600 652.38<br>FLAGGER                                               | 10000.000 | HR   | 22.00000                              | 220000.00 |            |        |                      |
| 0610 652.39<br>WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                             |           | LUMP | 150000.00000                          | 150000.00 |            |        |                      |
| 0620 653.22<br>2 INCH POLYSTYRENE PLASTIC INSULATION                 | 13.000    | SY   | 6.00000                               | 78.00     |            |        |                      |
| 0630 656.75<br>TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER<br>POLLUTION CONTROL |           | LUMP | 6000.00000                            | 6000.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0640 658.20<br>ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN                     | 12.000    | SY   | 27.00000                              | 324.00    |            |        |                      |
| 0650 659.10<br>MOBILIZATION                                          |           | LUMP | 300000.00000                          | 300000.00 |            |        |                      |
| 0660 801.03<br>TEST PITS                                             | 13.000    | EA   | 350.00000                             | 4550.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0670 801.17<br>8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)                    | 1300.000  | LF   | 47.00000                              | 61100.00  |            |        |                      |
| 0680 803.011<br>TEST PITS                                            | 48.000    | CY   | 350.00000                             | 16800.00  |            |        |                      |
| 0690 803.134<br>4 INCH SERVICE LEADS                                 | 185.000   | LF   | 58.00000                              | 10730.00  |            |        |                      |
| 0700 803.135<br>6 INCH SERVICE LEADS                                 | 155.000   | LF   | 75.00000                              | 11625.00  |            |        |                      |
| 0710 812.16<br>SEWER MANHOLE                                         | 6.000     | EA   | 4200.00000                            | 25200.00  |            |        |                      |
| 0720 812.162<br>ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE                     | 4.000     | EA   | 450.00000                             | 1800.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0730 812.164<br>REBUILDING SEWER MANHOLE                             | 2.000     | EA   | 1500.00000                            | 3000.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0740 822.321<br>4 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE                    | 15.000    | LF   | 300.00000                             | 4500.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0750 822.322<br>6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE                             | 30.000    | LF   | 150.00000                             | 4500.00   |            |        |                      |
| 0760 822.3224<br>6" SEWER - FILL & ABANDON                           | 1370.000  | LF   | 5.00000                               | 6850.00   |            |        |                      |

TABULATION OF BIDS

=====

|                                                               |          |    | ( 4 ) 000059<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. | ( )      | ( )                                    |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | QUANTITY |    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                      AMOUNT |
| 0770 822.33<br>6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE              | 52.000   | LF | 200.00000                             | 10400.00 |                                        |
| 0780 822.36<br>12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE                      | 804.000  | LF | 82.00000                              | 65928.00 |                                        |
| 0790 822.40<br>6 INCH COUPLING                                | 1.000    | EA | 150.00000                             | 150.00   |                                        |
| 0800 822.401<br>4 INCH COUPLING                               | 1.000    | EA | 100.00000                             | 100.00   |                                        |
| 0810 823.31<br>12 INCH GATE VALVE                             | 2.000    | EA | 2800.00000                            | 5600.00  |                                        |
| 0820 823.313<br>12 " TEE 12" X 12"                            | 1.000    | EA | 800.00000                             | 800.00   |                                        |
| 0830 823.3131<br>12" X 6" TEE                                 | 1.000    | EA | 1250.00000                            | 1250.00  |                                        |
| 0840 823.325<br>8 INCH GATE VALVE                             | 2.000    | EA | 3700.00000                            | 7400.00  |                                        |
| 0850 823.331<br>6 INCH GATE VALVE                             | 1.000    | EA | 5700.00000                            | 5700.00  |                                        |
| 0860 823.3311<br>6" SLEEVE                                    | 2.000    | EA | 320.00000                             | 640.00   |                                        |
| 0870 823.3353<br>4 INCH BEND                                  | 2.000    | EA | 260.00000                             | 520.00   |                                        |
| 0880 823.337<br>6 " BEND                                      | 2.000    | EA | 395.00000                             | 790.00   |                                        |
| 0890 823.34<br>BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY                        | 1.000    | EA | 2000.00000                            | 2000.00  |                                        |
| 0900 824.30<br>FIRE HYDRANT                                   | 1.000    | EA | 3500.00000                            | 3500.00  |                                        |
| 0910 824.3011<br>HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TAPPING SLEEVE/GATE VALVE) | 2.000    | EA | 4000.00000                            | 8000.00  |                                        |
| 0920 824.3021<br>HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TEE/GATE VALVE)            | 1.000    | EA | 4500.00000                            | 4500.00  |                                        |
| 0930 825.434<br>1" COPPER SERVICE LONGSIDE                    | 3.000    | EA | 3500.00000                            | 10500.00 |                                        |
| 0940 825.434<br>1" COPPER SERVICE SHORTSIDE                   | 6.000    | EA | 1200.00000                            | 7200.00  |                                        |
| 0950 827.301<br>ROCK EXCAVATION WATER MAIN                    | 150.000  | CY | 250.00000                             | 37500.00 |                                        |
| 0960 827.302<br>UNSUITABLE SOIL EXCAVATION - BELOW GRAD       | 150.000  | CY | 21.00000                              | 3150.00  |                                        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013107.00  
=====

|                                                 |          |    | ( 4 ) 000059<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |              | ( )        |        | ( )        |        |
|-------------------------------------------------|----------|----|---------------------------------------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY |    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0970 827.312<br>SELECT BACKFILL                 | 150.000  | CY | 16.00000                              | 2400.00      |            |        |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS                                  |          |    | \$                                    | 2,380,090.00 | \$         |        | \$         |        |
| SECTION 0002 PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT            |          |    |                                       |              |            |        |            |        |
| 0980 823.011<br>GATE VALVE BOX, INSTALL ONLY    | 2.000    | EA | 0.00000                               | 0.00         |            |        |            |        |
| 0990 823.332<br>GATE VALVE BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE | 10.000   | EA | 0.00000                               | 0.00         |            |        |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS                                  |          |    | \$                                    | 0.00         | \$         |        | \$         |        |
| SECTION 0003 GAS UTILITY                        |          |    |                                       |              |            |        |            |        |
| 1000 827.361<br>GAS MAIN TRENCH RELOCATION      | 500.000  | LF | 0.00000                               | 0.00         |            |        |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS                                  |          |    | \$                                    | 0.00         | \$         |        | \$         |        |
| CONTRACT TOTALS                                 |          |    | \$                                    | 2,380,090.00 | \$         | 0.00   | \$         |        |